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amendments stand. The purpose of this enactment is to declare
that the later act did not repeal the earlier one.
Approved July 25, 1933.

No. 437, S.] [ Published July 31, 1933.
CHAPTER 492.

AN ACT to authorize the issuance of mortgage bonds by villages
for the construction of water works in certain cases.

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in senate and
assembly, do enact as follows:

SectioN 1. Whenever any village has heretofore entered into
contracts for the construction of a waterworks system and work
has been done thereon and payment therefor is to be made from
the proceeds of securities payable solely from the revenues de-
rived from the operation of the said waterworks system, any
such village is hereby authorized to issue and sell mortgage bonds
to pay for such waterworks system under paragraph (b) of sub-
section (9) of section 66.06 of the statutes, notwithstanding the
fact that no election was held in such village to vote upon the
method of payment therefor as required by subsection (8) of
said section 66.06.

SectioN 2. This act shall take effect upon passage and pub-
lication.

Approved July 25, 1933.

No. 293, S.] [ Published August 3, 1933.
CHAPTER 493.

AN ACT to repeal subsection (6) of section 195.08 and to amend
subsection (3) of section 195.05 and subsection (7) of section
195.08 of the statutes, relating to railroads.

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in senate and
assembly, do enact as follows:

SeEcTION 1. Subsection (6) of section 195.08 of the statutes
is repealed.

SecTioN 2. Subsection (3) of section 195.05 and subsection
(7) of section 195.08 of the statutes are amended to read:
(195.05) (3) All railroads to which the order applies shall make
such changes in their schedule on file as may be necessary to make
the same conform to said order, and no change shall thereafter
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be made by any railroad in any such rates, fares or charges, or
in any joint rates * * * cxcept as provided in section 195.08.

(195.08) (7) No change shall be made in any schedule, or in
any classification, unless such change * * * shall be plainly
indicated upon existing schedules, or by filing new schedules in
lieu thereof, thirty days prior to the time the same are to take
effect. Copies of all new schedules shall be filed as hereinbefore
provided in every depot, station and office of such railroad at
places to or from which the rates in such schedules apply, thirty
days prior to the time the same are to take effect, unless the com-
mission shall prescribe a less time.

SectioN 3. This act shall take effect upon passage and pub-
lication.

Approved July 26, 1933.

No. 438, S.] [Published August 4, 1933.
CHAPTER 494.

AN ACT to repel unintended implied repeals, to correct errors
and to supply omissions in various acts of the 1933 session of
the legislature.

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in senate and
assembly, do enact as follows:

SectioN 1. The amendment made to section 5.10 (2) by
chapter 284, Laws 1933, is not repealed by chapter 466 (814-A).
Both amendments stand. The purpose of this enactment is to de-
clare that the later act did not repeal the earlier one.

SectioN 2. The amendment made to section 5.26 (8) (a) by
chapter 27, Laws 1933, is not repealed by chapter 433. Both
amendments stand. The purpose of this enactment is to declare
that the later act did not repeal the earlier one.

SectioN 3. The amendment made to section 2049 (8) by
section 4 of chapter 140, Laws 1933, is not repealed by chapter
387. Both amendments stand. The purpose of this enactment is
to declare that the later act did not repeal the earlier one.

SectioN 4. Paragraph (a) of subsection (6) of section
71.10, as amended by chapter 348, Laws 1933, is amended to
read :

(71.10) (6) (a) If the taxpayer requests a hearing, the addi-
tional tax or overpayment shall not be placed on the tax roll until
after hearing and determination of the tax by the tax com-



